

**The Philadelphia Parking Authority
Mellon Independence Center
701 Market Street, Suite 5400
Philadelphia, PA 19106**

**RFP No. 16-21.1 – Bottled Water 2016 (Re-issue)
Addendum One**

To: See Email Distribution List
From: Mary Wheeler
Manager of Contract Administration
Date: September 7, 2016
No Pages: 1

This addendum is issued on September 7, 2016 prior to the due date to add, delete, modify, clarify and/or to respond to questions submitted by prospective proposers regarding the work included in the above referenced solicitation.

QUESTIONS

1. **Question:** Is there any way that you all can extend the deadline for this RFP?
Response: Due to our current inventory we will not be able to extend the due date for this RFP.
2. **Question:** Can I attach a label to show where the water is bottled?
Response: Yes.
3. **Question:** Under section 10 d. List 3 recent contract. What is this asking for specifically?
Response: Please list three clients or accounts that you currently have.
4. **Question:** Does the affidavit of non-collusion need to be notarized?
Response: Yes.
5. **Question:** Does the contract need to be signed and witnessed?
Response: No, the contract provided is for reference only. That is the document that the winning vendor will be required to sign after the award of the contract.

END OF ADDENDUM ONE